E X T E N D I N G  Y O U R  E N E R G Y
D I E S E L  &  J E T  F U E L  F I L T R AT I O N  E Q U I P M E N T
Kaydon Custom Filtration Corporation
Applications:
• Back-Up Diesel Generators
• Gas Turbines
• Fueling Terminals for Trucks
& Buses

including jet fuel,
gasoline, and diesel.
Ordering Code
900-914 – – –
Flow Rate:
20 = 20 gpm (76 lpm) – Electric
60 = 60 gpm (227 lpm) – Electric
20A = 20 gpm (76 lpm)  – Air Operated*
DP = Drip Pan
Blank = No Drip Pan
MWF = Manual water flush
Blank = No manual water flush
–
FP = Freeze Protection**
Blank = No Freeze Protection
*Customer supplies air operated pump
**Not offered with air operated version
–
A = Automatic shut-off
M = Manual
900-914 Sump Separator Systems
D I E S E L  &  J E T  F U E L  F I L T R A T I O N  E Q U I P M E N T 9
Specifications
Dimensions 10" L x 10" W x 28" H
(254 mm L x 254 mm W x 711 mm H)
Weight 25 lbs. (11.3 KG)
Flow Rates 20 gpm (jet), 10 gpm (diesel)
Maximum Allowable 200 psig @ 250ºF
Working Pressure (14 kg/cm2 @ 121ºC)
Inlet/Outlet Connection 1.5" (38 mm) NPT
Coalescer Element CI-3520-02-4 (jet fuel) or
(qty. = 1) CI-3520-02-5 (diesel fuel)
Separator Element 36W91
(qty. = 1) (used for both jet and diesel)
• Aluminum Construction (Non-Code design)
• Water Accumulation Sight Glass with Manual Water Drain
• Manual Air Release
• Outline Drawing is available upon request
Ordering Code
121A – – –
D = Diesel Fuel
J = Jet Fuel
WM = Wall Mount
FM = Floor Mount
Blank = no mount
IOG = Inlet/Outlet Gauges (0-60 psig)
DPG = Differential pressure Gauge
(0-40 psid)
NG = No Gauges
Model 121A
1 0 K A Y D O N  C U S T O M  F I L T R A T I O N  C O R P O R A T I O N
• ASME Code
(carbon steel construction with epoxy
interior finish)
• Water Accumulation Sight Glass
(manual or automatic water drain)
• Manual Air Release
• Outline Drawing is available upon request
Ordering Code
851E – – –
3J = 60 gpm (Jet)
3D = 30 gpm (Diesel)
5J = 100 gpm (Jet)
5D = 50 gpm (Diesel)
10J = 200 gpm (Jet)
10D = 100 gpm (Diesel)
M = Manual Water
Drain
MA = Manual &
Automatic
Water Drain
NPT = 2" NPT
851E-10:
not available
FL = 851E-5: 2"
851E-10: 3"
851E-3: not available
–
A = Automatic air
release valve
P = Pressure relief valve
(set at 120 psig)
AP = Both A and P
N = none
Specifications
Dimensions 851E-3: 17" L x 16" W x 34" H
(432 mm L x 406 mm W x 864 mm H)
851E-5: 27" L x 19" W x 34" H
(686 mm L x 482 mm W x 864 mm H)
851E-10: 27" L x 19" W x 61" H
(686 mm L x 482 mm W x 1549 mm H)
Weight 851E-3: 240 lbs. (109 kg)
851E-5: 360 lbs. (163 kg)
851E-10: 470 lbs. (213 kg)
Flow Rates up to 200 gpm (757 lpm) – jet fuel,
and 100 gpm (378 lpm) – diesel fuel
Maximum Allowable
Working Pressure 150 psig @ 250ºF (10.5 kg/cm2 @ 121ºC)
Inlet/Outlet Connections 851E-3: 2" (51 mm) NPT
851E-5: 2" (51 mm) NPT or 2" (51 mm) Flange
– 150 lbs. (68 kg) RF
851E-10: 3" (76 mm) Flange – 150 lbs. (68 kg)
Coalescer CI-3520-02-4 (jet fuel) or CI-3520-02-5 (diesel fuel)
Number of Coalescers 851E-3: 3, 851E-5: 5, 851E-10: 10
Separator 851E-3 & 5: 36W91
(851E-3 uses three and 851E-5 uses five)
851E-10: A910174 (851E-10 uses five)
–
IOG = Inlet/Outlet Gauges
(0-60 psig)
DPG = Differential
pressure Gauge
(0-40 psid)
NG = No Gauges
–
E = Coalescer & separator
elements pre-installed
NE = Separator elements
pre-installed/coalescer
elements shipped
separately
Model 851E Series
D I E S E L  &  J E T  F U E L  F I L T R A T I O N  E Q U I P M E N T 1 1
Model VKS Filter Vessels
• ASME Code Filter vessels for particulate filtration of fuels
• Sizes range from 1.5" up to 6". Flow rates up to 800 gpm
• These filters are rated to 150 psig @ 250ºF

KQD6018-5 KQD6036-5
(5 micron & water absorbing) (5 micron & water absorbing)
Ordering Code
VKS – – –
1 = one 6" x 18" element
2 = one 6" x 36" element
6 = three 6" x 36" elements
10 = five 6" x 36" elements
16 = eight 6" x 36" elements
A = Automatic air
release valve
P = Pressure relief valve
(set at 120 psig)
AP = Both A and P
N = none
IOG = Inlet/Outlet Gauges (0-60 psig)
DPG = Differential pressure Gauge
(0-40 psid)
NG = No Gauges
–
NB = no by-pass valve
25 = 25 psid by-pass valve
40 = 40 psid by-pass valve
VKS Particulate Vessels
KAYDON CUSTOM FILTRATION CORPORATION
1571 Lukken Industrial Drive West • LaGrange, Georgia USA 30240
Phone: 1 (800) 241-2342  1 (706) 884-3041 • Fax: 1 (706) 883-6199
Web: www.kaydonfiltration.com • Email: filtration@kaydon.com
©2006, Kaydon Corporation
Distributed by:
C L E A N E R  O I L  W I T H  G R E A T E R  S I M P L I C I T Y
PB-0206-01
ISO 9001:2000
Certificate No.: 00232
• Power Generation